i)	� Maximum number of Options to be issued per 
employee and in aggregate: 

� The maximum number of Options that may be 
granted to any specific employee of the Company 
under the ESOS-2026 in any financial year and in 
aggregate under the ESOS-2026 shall not exceed 
1,50,000 (one lakhs fifty thousand) Options. Further, 
no individual identified employee shall receive grant 
equal to or more than 1% of the issued capital of 
the Company unless a separate specific approval 
from shareholders of the Company through special 
resolution is obtained.